

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT NO. L-B(J9)--73-97
 LETTING: TUESDAY, August 21, 2018
 BRIDGE REPLACEMENT PPCB
 NL SECTION 8 T88N, R44W

10C
 8/21/18

NOTE: IN CASE OF MATHEMATICAL ERROR, UNIT PRICE SHALL GOVERN

		** Engineer's Estimate		* Christensen Bros * Cherokee, Iowa 51012		* Dixon Construction * Correctionville, Iowa 51916		* Graves Construction * Spencer, Iowa 51301			
NO.	ITEM	QUANTITIES	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
											SUMMARY OF BIDS
1	Clearing and Grubbing	0.38 Acres	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 5,510.00	\$ 9,210.00	\$ 3,499.80	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,140.00	1) Dixon Construction \$544,821.40
2	Excavation Class 10 Roadway	1,705 Cu.Yds.	\$ 12.00	\$ 20,460.00	\$ 8.75	\$ 14,918.75	\$ 10.50	\$ 17,902.50	\$ 9.00	\$ 15,345.00	2) Graves Constructio \$570,279.80
3	Excavation Class 10 Channel	1,069 Cu.Yds.	\$ 7.00	\$ 7,483.00	\$ 7.75	\$ 8,284.75	\$ 8.50	\$ 9,086.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,345.00	3) Christensen Bros \$693,779.50
4	Granular Surf on Road Crushed Concrete	217 Ton	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,595.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 6,727.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 6,076.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 6,944.00	Engineer's Est. \$583,678.20
5	Removal of Existing Bridge	1 L.S.	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	
6	Excavation Class 20	488 Cu.Yds.	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,200.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,200.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 5,856.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 14,640.00	
7	Structural Concrete Bridge	185.1 Cu.Yds.	\$ 550.00	\$ 101,805.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 120,315.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 83,295.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 103,656.00	
8	Reinforcing Steel Epoxy Coated	44,698 Lbs.	\$ 1.40	\$ 62,577.20	\$ 0.90	\$ 40,228.20	\$ 1.00	\$ 44,698.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 49,167.80	
9	Beams Pretensioned Prestressed Concrete D100	5 Each	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 92,500.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 19,150.00	\$ 95,750.00	
10	Structural Steel	1,212 Lbs.	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,060.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 4,242.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,848.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,636.00	
11	Concrete Open Railing, TL-4	254 L.F.	\$ 110.00	\$ 27,940.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 29,210.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 22,098.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 18,288.00	
12	Piles, Steel HP 10 x 57	1,870 L.F.	\$ 49.00	\$ 91,630.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 93,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 93,500.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 86,020.00	
13	Steel Beam Guardrail Transition Section BA-221	4 Each	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 4,700.00	
14	Steel Beam Guardrail End Anchor, Bolted	4 Each	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	
15	Steel Beam Guardrail End Terminal BA-225	4 Each	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,142.50	\$ 8,570.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,143.00	\$ 8,572.00	
16	Engineering Fabric	566 S.Y.	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,698.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,698.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,698.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,830.00	
17	Revetment, Class E	926 Ton	\$ 55.00	\$ 50,930.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 37,040.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 43,522.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 46,300.00	
18	Safety Closure	2 Each	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	
19	Fence, Field	350 L.F.	\$ 13.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,250.00	
20	Traffic Control	1 L.S.	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	
21	Mobilization	1 L.S.	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 59,000.00	\$ 59,000.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	
22	Mulching	0.38 Acres	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 570.00	
23	Seeding and Fertilizing (Rural)	0.38 Acres	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 950.00	
24	Silt Fence	892 L.F.	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,460.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,676.00	\$ 2.95	\$ 2,631.40	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,676.00	
TOTAL				\$ 583,678.20		\$ 593,779.50		\$ 544,821.40		\$ 570,279.80	

Project awarded to Dixon Construction